

सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054 Ph. 011-23810508, 23811442 Email: spd\_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. DE (29)(1)(7)(10)/LEP/SS/2021

**Dated:** 18/08/2021

## **Circular**

## Subject: Launch of Initiatives of the Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education (MoE) on NEP 2020 and Workshop on NIPUN Bharat Mission.

To commemorate one year of implementation of NEP 2020, Hon'ble Education Minister, Shri Dharmendra Pradhan, Ministry of Education, Govt.of India will be launching a booklet on One -year NEP Achievement along with some other major initiatives of the NEP 2020 such as:-

- i. NIPUN Bharat FLN tools and resources on DIKSHA
- ii. Virtual School of NIOS
- iii. Alternate Academic Calender of NCERT
- iv. Release of Priya-accessibility booklet by NCERT and DSJ&E followed by
- v. Workshop on NIPUN Bharat Mission launched on 5<sup>th</sup> July 2021.

The Heads of all managements Schools (HoS), DIET Heads and Officials, DURCCs and CRCs are informed to attend the programme online on the below you tube link on 24<sup>th</sup> Aug. 2021 from 10:30 to 5:30 pm.

https://youtu.be/FsNQPI3d1sw

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

**Encl:-** Schedule of the Programme Issued by MoE

Mohindu Pal

(MOHINDER PAL) Deputy Director Education Samagra Shiksha-Delhi

No. DE (29)(1)(7)(10)/LEP/SS/2021

**Dated:** 18/08/2021

## Copy for necessary action and information to the:-

- 1. Secretary (Education)/Chairperson-EC-Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- 2. Director (Education)/Vice Chairperson-EC- Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- 3. State Project Director Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Lucknow Road, Delhi-110054
- 4. DDE-SS, Office of the Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Lucknow Road, Delhi-110054
- 5. APD-SS, Office of the Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Lucknow Road, Delhi-110054
- 6. Director SCERT, Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi
- 7. Director, Social Welfare Department, GNCT of Delhi, GNLS Complex, New Delhi
- 8. Director of Education, East Delhi Municipal Corporation /North Delhi Municipal Corporation, South Delhi Municipal Corporation.
- 9. Director (Education), NDMC, Palika Kendra, Parliament Street, New Delhi
- 10. CEO, Delhi Cantonment Board (DCB), Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cant, Delhi.
- 11. All DPOs / DURCCs and CRCCs
- 12. All Principals of DIETs- Delhi.
- 13. All HoS of all Managements.
- 14. Consultant (Program Implementation) & (Consultant LEP)
- 15. OS (IT) to upload on website of Directorate of Education.

Mohindu Pal

(MOHINDER PAL) Deputy Director Education Samagra Shiksha-Delhi

## Minute to Minute Subject: Launch of Initiatives of the Department of School Education and Workshop on NIPUN Bharat Date: 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 Time: 10.30 AM to 17.30 PM

Time	Programme
10.30 to 10.35 AM	Welcome Address and Introduction of new initiatives to be launched Smt Anita Karwal, Secretary (SE&L)
10.35 to 10.38 AM	Launch of booklet on 1-year NEP Achievements by Shri Dharmendra Pradhan, Hon'ble Education Minister
10.38 to 10.45 AM	Launch of NEP 2020 initiatives by Shri Dharmendra Pradhan, Hon'ble Education Minister:
	1) NIPUN Bharat FLN tools and resources on DIKSHA 2) Virtual School of NIOS
	3) Alternate Academic Calendar of NCERT
	4) Release of 'Priya': accessibility booklet by NCERT &MSJ&E
10.45 to 10.55 AM	Address: Shri Virender Kumar, Hon'ble Minister of Social Justice and Empowerment
10.55 to 11.15 AM	Address : Shri Dharmendra Pradhan, Hon'ble Education Minister
11.15 to 11. 20 AM	Vote of Thanks by Shri Santosh Kumar Sarangi, Additional Secretary (SE&L)
	Session on Action Plan for NIPUN Bharat
11.45 to 12.45 PM	Presentation on NIPUN Bharat: Administrative Aspects, Funding , KPIs and Challenges
12.45 to 13.45 PM	Presentation by NCERT on Developmental Goals and Codification of Learning Outcomes (Los)
13.45 to 14.30 PM	Lunch break
14.30 to 15.30 PM	Presentation on How to implement NIPUN Bharat during Pandemic period
15.30 to 16.30 PM	Presentation on Template to be used for planning process of NIPUN Bharat by the States and UTs
16.30 to 17.30 PM	Interactive Session: Q&A

\*\*\*\*